REPUBLIC OF KENYA
THE NATIONAL TREASURY AND PLANNING

MINUTES OF THE VIRTUAL PRE BID CONFERENCE MEETING FOR THE TENDER FOR
DESIGN, DEVELOPMENT, SUPPLY, CONFIGURATION, INSTALLATION, IMPLEMENTATION,
COMMISSIONING AND MAINTENANCE OF AN ONLINE PENSION MANAGEMENT
INFORMATION SYSTEM FOR THE NATIONAL TREASURY HELD ON 2~ FEBRUARY, 2022 AT
1600 HOURS KENYAN TIME.

TENDER NO. TNT/IOT/011/2021-2022

Members Present;
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Michael Kagika
Frontier Optical Networks Limited
Angela Adhiambo
Shaaban Hussein
Shabberali Versi
Lynne

Meshack O
Timothy Ndekere
John Mutinda
Geoffrey Brown
Leighton Jones
Tony Akello
Sadeepa Palliyaguru
Anthony Karimi
Wambaya Kituyi
Lenny Muraya
Caroline

Mercy Atambo
Lenny Muraya
Dino Anzulovic
Hilda Ndeto
Aravind Kotte
Napoleon Amde
Mary Kerema

Deon Nortmann
Donnie Muyera
Ramkumar Chandran
Jackline Ayesiza
Shiv Kant Tiwari
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Email

alfredkagika@gmail.com Chairperson
walter.adamba@fon.co.ke
angela.adhiambo@attain-es.com
ndegel267 @gmail.com
s.versi@groupmfi.com
lynne.nyongesa@treasury.go.ke
meshack.o@adktechnologies.com
timothy.ndekere@treasury.go.ke
tndundu@yahoo.com
geoff.brown@|psystems.com
leighton.jones@Ipsystems.com
tolang@lites.co.ke
sadeepa@vsoneworld.com
akarimi@abnosoftwares.com
wakituyi@yahoo.com
muraya.lenny@gmail.com
caroline.ntinyari@sybyl.com
mercy@cubicsolutions.co.ke
lenny.muraya@cutting-edge.co.ke
dino.anzulovic@roamtech.com
hndeto@lites.co.ke
akumar@copycatgroup.com
napamus@green-wich.com
mkerema@ict.go.ke
deon.nortmann@fisglobal.com
muyera@gmail.com
ramkumar@ubora.co.ke
j.ayesiza@groupmfi.com
shiv@acsg.co.in
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John Mccleod
Arpine Matevosyan
Louise Jones
Rachael Yates
Jeremiah O
Stephen Kathuri
Arshak Hovanesian
Raji M

Pavan Kumar
Elizabeth Kihiu
Peter Agola

Oloo

Francisco Villena
John Van Der Westhuizen
Cephas

Alexander Bate
Manish P

Praveen Kumar
Grace George
Martin Waigwa
Keitumetse

Leo Nnachi

Nihal Vs One World (Pte) Ltd
Sheila Maweu
Michael Simiyu
Charles Gichuki
Kashyap Chawda
Tejas Shah
Margaret Wanjira
Victor Baraka
Mercy Chebet
Mourice Guya
Rahab Ng'ang'a
David Wafula
Lamech

Robert Kavivya
Gerishon M

Sabina Agute
Patrick Bett
Stanley Kamanguya
Rosemary Muya
Veronicah Ngaru
Brenda Rasoa
Leonard Korir
Timothy Mukoba
Phineas Riungu
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jmccleod@mcfrafirms.net
arpine.matevosyan@synisys.com
louise.jones@lpsystems.com
rachael.yates@Ipsystems.com
panaitoh@pesaflow.com
ireri.stephen@gmail.com
arshak.hovanesian@synisys.com
raji@inovaitsys.com
pkumar@copycatgroup.com
ekihiu@lites.co.ke
peter@acsg.co.in

benoloo2002 @gmail.com
francisco.villena@Ipsystems.com
john.van.der.westhuizen@fisglobal.com
cephcom@gmail.com
alex.bate@crownagentsbank.com
manish.p@techmahindra.com
praveen.c@adktechnologies.com
info@pekalsltd.co.ke
martin.waigwa@oracle.com
keitumetse@rpcdata.com
leo.nnachi@lpsystems.com
nihal@inovaitsys.com
sheila.maweu@oracle.com
simiyu@krenshaw.net
charles.gichuki@roamtech.com
kashyap.chawda@sybyl.com
tshah@bluechiptech.biz
biddesk@ubora.co.ke
barakavick8 @gmail.com
mercychebet @dynasoft.co.ke
mguya@lites.co.ke
rnganga@copycatgroup.com
david.wafula@musanga.co.ke
lamech.nyariki@attain-es.com
rkavivya@copycatgroup.com
gk _gerry@yahoo.com
sabina.agute@pesaflow.com
patrick.bett@agilebiz.co.ke
kamanguyas@ifmis.go.ke
rosemary.muya@agilebiz.co.ke
veronicah.ngaru@agilebiz.co.ke
brenda.rasoa@sybyl.com
leo@devs.mobi

timothy @systechafrica.com
phineas@streamlan.co.ke



76. Kevin Jethwa kevin.jethwa@ebizframe.com

77. Kevin Mamboleo kevinmamboleo2030@gmail.com
78. Kazeem Ajao kajao@bluechiptech.biz

79. Ayub Asamba asamba@absltd.co.ke

80. Colleen Mitchell colleen.mitchell@crownagentsbank.com
81. Bonnie Juett bonnie.juett@crownagentsbank.com
82. Sunil Tyagi sunil@acsg.co.in

83. Kunle kaina@bluechiptech.biz

84. Tamara Muhonja tamaramuhonja@dynasoft.co.ke
85. Sabina Pesaflow agutesabbu@gmail.com

86. Jackson Edward j.edward@groupmfi.com

87. Geoffrey Rono grono@iansoftltd.com

88. Satya G satyaganti@gmail.com

89. Charles charles@olivetreehub.com

90. Winnie Njoroge winnie.njoroge@sybyl.com

91. Rahab ngangarahab36@gmail.com

92. Nitin Sanghi nitin@rpcdata.com

93. Keagan Patel keagan.patel @fisglobal.com

94, William Wanyonyi will @sevenskies.co.ke

95. Sri Ganesh R sriganesh.r@cspl.com

96. Larry Agoro larryagoro@pesaflow.com

Min. 1/02/02/2022: Chairperson’s Remarks

The Chairperson opened the meeting at 1630 hours Kenya Time. A word of prayer was done by
Angela Adhiambo, from M/s Attain Enterprise Solutions Limited.

In his opening remarks, the chairperson informed the members the purpose of the meeting and
the importance of the tender for Design, Development, Supply, Configuration, Installation,
Implementation, Commissioning and Maintenance of an Online Pension Management
Information System for The National Treasury.

Min. 2/02/02/2022: Outline of the Tender Document

The Head, Supply Chain Management Services gave briefs on the outline of what is entailed the
tender document as follows:

Section | - Instructions to Tenderers

Section Il - Tender Data Sheet

Section lll - Evaluation and Qualification Criteria
Section IV - Tendering Forms

Section V - Schedule of Requirements

Section VI - General Conditions of Contract
Section VII - Special Conditions of Contract
Section VIII - Contract Forms
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The tenderers were requested to read through the tender document and ensure that they
understand the requirements of the tender. They should check all the mandatory requirements
and respond accordingly.

Min. 3/02/02/2022: Clarifications by the Tenderers

The Tenderers were informed that the purpose of this meeting was to receive questions from
them. The National Treasury shall provide the answers to the questions and later confirm the
same by issuing an addendum.

The Tenderers requested for various clarifications which were responded to and a comprehensive
response on the same is included in the addendum No. 1 dated 4" February, 2022

The tenderers were also requested to submit their inquiries to email procurement@treasury.go.ke
for official responses.

Min. 3/02/02/2022: Any Other Business

There being no any other business the meeting ended at 1800 Hourg Kenyan Time

A

Signed: W/\/ Signed:
Chairpii?m{

Date: Q'*ID PEB QDD‘
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